The Plan referred to in the foregoing Order in Council ST2952 ST MARY'S CHURCHYARD BERROW, SOMERSET Q Q @___ Golf Links 🔉 🖁 Church View

At the Court of Saint James the 30th day of March 1977

Crown copyright 1976

PRESENT.

Feet 100

The Counsellors of State in Council

The Counsellors of State in Council
Whereas Her Majesty, in pursuance of the Regency Acts
1937 to 1953, was pleased, by Letters Patent dated the 3rd
day of February 1977, to delegate to the six Counsellors of
State therein named or any two or more of them full
power and authority during the period of Her Majesty's
absence from the United Kingdom to summon and hold on
Her Majesty's behalf Her Privy Council and to signify
thereat Her Majesty's approval for anything for which Her
Majesty's approval in Council is required:

And whereas a Representation duly made to Her Majesty

And whereas a Representation duly made to Her Majesty in Council by the Secretary of State for the Environment that burials should be discontinued as hereinafter directed in All Saints Churchyard, Slingsby, in the County of North Yorkshire, shown hatched on the plan annexed hereto, has in pursuance of an Order in Council made the 15th day of December 1976, and duly published, been taken into consideration by a Committee of the Privy Council:

Now, therefore, Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother and Her Royal Highness The Princess Margaret, Countess of Snowdon, being authorised thereto by the said Letters Patent, and in exercise of the powers conferred on Her Majesty by section 1 of the Burial Act 1853 (1853 c.134) and of all other powers in that behalf, do hereby, by and with the advice of Her Majesty's Privy Council, on Her Majesty's behalf order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. Burials shall be discontinued forthwith and entirely in All Saints Churchyard, Slingsby, in the County of North

Yorkshire, shown hatched on the plan annexed hereto.
2. This Order may be cited as the Burial Grounds (All Saints Churchyard, Slingsby, North Yorkshire) Order 1977.

N. E. Leigh

The Plan referred to in the foregoing Order in Council

